



Prepared on: 12/24/2014

**BID TABULATION FOR PROJECT:**

**Bid Opening Date: 11-14-2014**  
**Project Number: 090 W -288**  
**PCN: i3gu**  
**COUNTY: Davison**

BID ITEM NUMBER	BID ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR	
				BID PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	BID PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	BID PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	BID PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
				<i>The Journey Group</i>		<i>Industrial Builders</i>		<i>JV Bailey Co</i>		<i>Flame On</i>	
				<i>Sioux Falls, SD</i>		<i>Fargo, ND</i>		<i>Rapid Cist, SD</i>		<i>Monroe, Wa</i>	
009E0010	Mobilization	1	LS	15,896.35	15,896.35	21,000.00	21,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1	LS	5,020.35	5,020.35	2,500.00	2,500.00	8,400.00	8,400.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
410E0250	Heat Straighten Steel Member(s)	1	LS	34,364.82	34,364.82	32,000.00	32,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
410E0385	Repair Steel Diaphragm	1	Each	886.38	886.38	2,600.00	2,600.00	2,700.00	2,700.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
410E0508	Field Weld	36	In	18.08	650.88	30.00	1,080.00	25.00	900.00	20.00	720.00
410E0512	Grind Weld	36	In	15.94	573.84	38.00	1,368.00	30.00	1,080.00	10.00	360.00
410E0515	Drill Hole in Existing Steel	1	Each	29.47	29.47	235.00	235.00	65.00	65.00	100.00	100.00
410E0520	Surface Grinding of Structural Steel	309	SqIn	9.26	2,861.34	6.00	1,854.00	8.00	2,472.00	2.00	618.00
410E3010	Magnetic Particle Weld Inspection	2688	In	7.83	21,047.04	9.00	24,192.00	2.50	6,720.00	0.50	1,344.00
410E3030	Magnetic Particle Weld Inspection, Impact Damage Repair	462	SqIn	9.67	4,467.54	5.00	2,310.00	3.00	1,386.00	1.00	462.00
412E0100	Bridge Repainting, Class I	1.00	LS	8,598.46	8,598.46	7,400.00	7,400.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
412E0500	Paint Residue Containment	1.00	LS	245.67	245.67	300.00	300.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
634E0100	Traffic Control	596.00	Unit	2.46	1,466.16	2.10	1,251.60	2.25	1,341.00	2.00	1,192.00
634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.00	LS	6,271.99	6,271.99	3,500.00	3,500.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	1.00	Each	2,456.71	2,456.71	2,100.00	2,100.00	2,600.00	2,600.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
	<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>104,837.00</b>		<b>103,690.60</b>		<b>102,164.00</b>		<b>108,796.00</b>



**BID TABULATION FOR PROJECT:**

**Bid Opening Date: 11-14-2014**

**Project Number: 029 S-168**

**PCN: i35j**

**COUNTY: Brookings**

BID ITEM NUMBER	BID ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR			
				<i>The Journey Group</i>		<i>Industrial Builders</i>		<i>JV Bailey Co</i>		<i>Flame On</i>			
				<i>Sioux Falls, SD</i>		<i>Fargo, ND</i>		<i>Rapid City, SD</i>		<i>Monroe, WA</i>			
				BID PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	BID PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	BID PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	BID PRICE	ITEM TOTAL		
009E0010	Mobilization	1	LS		20,563.18		20,563.18	22,000.00	22,000.00	27,350.00	27,350.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1	LS		2,258.58		2,258.58	2,500.00	2,500.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
410E0030	Structural Steel, Miscellaneous	1	LS		526.87		526.87	2,750.00	2,750.00	7,900.00	7,900.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
410E0250	Heat Straighten Steel Member(s)	1	LS		19,608.78		19,608.78	19,500.00	19,500.00	26,000.00	26,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00
410E0320	Bolted Girder Splice	1	Each		3,561.56		3,561.56	6,600.00	6,600.00	8,800.00	8,800.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
410E0350	Remove and Replace Web	2	Each		1,354.26		2,708.52	4,000.00	8,000.00	4,200.00	8,400.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
410E0365	Remove and Replace Transverse Stiffener	3	Each		809.65		2,428.95	950.00	2,850.00	2,300.00	6,900.00	500.00	1,500.00
410E0508	Field Weld	8	In		16.31		130.48	30.00	240.00	35.00	280.00	25.00	200.00
410E0512	Grind Weld	8	In		20.15		161.20	55.00	440.00	25.00	200.00	25.00	200.00
410E0515	Drill Hole in Existing Steel	1	Each		40.21		40.21	235.00	235.00	55.00	55.00	25.00	25.00
410E0520	Surface Grinding of Structural Steel	200.00	SqIn		12.40		2,480.00	6.00	1,200.00	5.00	1,000.00	1.00	200.00
410E0550	Jack Superstructure, Steel Girder Bridge	1.00	LS		6,143.84		6,143.84	8,600.00	8,600.00	10,500.00	10,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
410E3010	Magnetic Particle Weld Inspection	1536.00	In		8.39		12,887.04	9.00	13,824.00	2.50	3,840.00	1.00	1,536.00
410E3020	Ultrasonic Weld Inspection	44.00	In		19.17		843.48	30.00	1,320.00	30.00	1,320.00	20.00	880.00
410E3030	Magnetic Particle Weld Inspection, Impact Damage Repair	612.00	SqIn		15.18		9,290.16	5.00	3,060.00	3.00	1,836.00	1.00	612.00
412E0100	Bridge Repainting, Class I	1.00	LS		4,930.86		4,930.86	4,200.00	4,200.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
412E0500	Paint Residue Containment	1.00	LS		123.27		123.27	250.00	250.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
634E0010	Flagging	20.00	Hour		23.55		471.00	23.55	471.00	23.55	471.00	23.55	471.00
634E0100	Traffic Control	1029.00	Unit		1.23		1,265.67	1.05	1,080.45	1.10	1,131.90	1.00	1,029.00
634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.00	LS		4,225.25		4,225.25	4,000.00	4,000.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	1.00	Each		1,849.07		1,849.07	1,575.00	1,575.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
634E0610	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape, Type 2	4150.00	Ft		0.62		2,573.00	0.55	2,282.50	0.65	2,697.50	0.50	2,075.00
		<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>99,070.97</b>		<b>106,977.95</b>		<b>135,181.40</b>		<b>131,228.00</b>

11-14-2014 COMBINED BID RESULTS FOR:

<b>CONTRACTOR</b>	<b>Project: 029 S-168 PCN: i35j Brookings</b>	<b>Project: 090 W -288 PCN: i3gu COUNTY: Davison</b>	<b>COMBINED TOTAL</b>
<b>The Journey Group Sioux Falls, SD</b> Bid Amount	99,070.97	104,837.00	203,907.97
<b>Industrial Builders Fargo, ND</b> Bid Amount	106,977.95	103,690.60	210,668.55
<b>JV Bailey Co Rapid City, SD</b> Bid Amount	135,181.40	102,164.00	237,345.40
<b>Flame On Monroe, WA</b> Bid Amount	131,228.00	108,796.00	240,024.00